on February 17, 2026, has inter alia, considered, taken on record and approved 

the followings: 

1. Taken note the ineligibility of one of the proposed allottees of the Warrant(s) issue of the Company, Dhatri 

Software Solutions Pvt. Ltd. to whom 1,60,000 (One Lakh Sixty Thousand) Fully Convertible Equity 

Warrants were proposed to be allotted, has sold shares of Paradeep Parivahan Limited during the relevant 

pricing period, hence became ineligible for the proposed preferential issue as per regulation 159(1) of SEBI 

ICDR Regulations, 2018

[...]

1)  

Type of securities proposed to be issued (viz. 

equity shares, convertibles etc.)  

Warrants carrying option to subscribe to Equity share in 

the ratio of 1 (One) equity share having face value of Rs. 

10/- each at an issue price of Rs. 156.46/- (Rupees One 

hundred fifty-six and forty-six paise only) (including 
premium of Rs. 146.46/-) for 1 (One) warrant, aggregating 

up to Rs.16,27,18,400/- (Rupees Sixteen Crores twenty 

seven lakh eighteen thousand four hundred Only) within 

18 months from the date of allotment of warrants in terms 

of the provisions of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, and other 

applicable laws and subject to the approval of the 

members and other necessary regulatory, statutory and